Kings River Watershed Coalition Authority (Kings River Water Quality Coalition)

Location: 4886 East Jensen Avenue, Fresno, California P. O. Box 8259 Fresno, CA 93747 (559) 365-7958 Fax (559) 237-5560

December 11, 2023

CANCELLATION NOTICE

BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE KINGS RIVER WATERSHED COALITION AUTHORITY (KINGS RIVER WATER QUALITY COALITION)

President: Director for Reed Ditch Co. - Mark C. McKean

Vice President: Director for Fresno Irrigation District – Ryan Jacobsen,

Alta Irrigation District Burrel Ditch Co.

Clarks Fork Rec District #2069 Consolidated Irrigation District

Corcoran Irrigation Co. Crescent Canal Co.

Empire West Side Irrigation District

Fresno Irrigation District

John Heinlen Mutual Water Co.

James Irrigation District

Kings River Conservation District

Kings River Water District Laguna Irrigation District

Last Chance Irrigation District

Lemoore Canal & Irrigation Co

Liberty Canal Co. Liberty Mill Race Co. Lovelace Water Corp. Peoples Ditch Co. Reed Ditch Co.

Riverdale Irrigation District Southeast Lake Water Co. Stratford Irrigation District

Tulare Lake Basin Water Storage District

Tulare Lake Canal Co.

Tulare Lake Reclamation District #761

Upper San Jose Water Co.

Directors:

This is to notify you that the Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Kings River Watershed Coalition Authority previously scheduled to be held Tuesday, December 19, 2023 at 11:30 p.m. <u>is hereby cancelled.</u>

Sincerely,

Debra Dunn Coordinator

File: KRW 101.03